

IMPORTANT NOTICE DATED: 07 JUNE 2018 NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO CIMB LAZADA PREPAID MASTERCARD TERMS & CONDITIONS AGREEMENT

We wish to inform you that the CIMB Lazada Prepaid Mastercard Terms & Conditions Agreement have been varied, amended and new clauses incorporated as set out in the below table and shall take effect and be binding

A tabulation of the revised clauses are as follows:

CIMB LAZADA PREPAID MASTERCARD TERMS & CONDITIONS AGREEMENT

Addition of Clauses 2.1 & 2.2		
Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
2.1	None	Application to open an Account shall be made online via CIMB Clicks or other designated channels as may be determined by the Bank from time to time.
2.2	None	 If you do not have any banking or other accounts with the Bank and/or CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad, you must be a Malaysian citizen with Malaysian MyKad to be eligible to apply for the opening of the Account and must:- i) successfully complete the Bank's digital verification of you in Malaysia within two (2) calendar days of your application for the opening of the Account. Please proceed to download CIMB EVA App and follow the step by step instruction contained therein to complete the Bank's digital verification of you; ii) provide further additional supporting document to the Bank in the prescribed manner as notified by the Bank to you via SMS and/or email based on your registered mobile number and email address in the Bank's records within the next three (3) calendar days. Failure to comply with these conditions will result in the closure of the Account.

The revised version of the CIMB Lazada Prepaid Mastercard Terms & Conditions Agreement can be found on our website at: **CIMB Lazada Prepaid Mastercard:** https://www.cimbbank.com.my/lazadacard

For more information on the CIMB Lazada Prepaid Mastercard Terms & Conditions Agreement, please visit: **CIMB Lazada Prepaid Mastercard:** https://www.cimbbank.com.my/lazadacard

The Management CIMB Bank Berhad